1 - A. A.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.

In the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, in Equity.

To the Honorable John D.Leigh, Judge of said Court:

-

-

2

10.75

Your petitioner, John J.Resmondo, respectfully represents unto your Honor as follows:

1. That she is a resident of the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, and over the age of twenty-one years.

2. That he is the father of Sophrona Resmondo, who is a minor, over the age of eighteen years, residing with your petitioner in said County of Baldwin, State of Alabama; that the mother of said minor is dead and said minor has no legal guardian.

3. Your petitioner further shows unto your Honor that it will be to the best interest of said Sophrona Resmondo, minor aforesaid, to be relieved of the disabilities of non-age.

The premises considered, he prays that your Honor make and enter a decree relieving her, the said Sophrona Resmondo, of the disabilities of non-age, and that such other proceedings be had and such further orders and decrees be made as may be necessary in the premises, and as will invest the said minor with the right to sue and be sued, contract and be contracted with, buy, sell and convey real edtate, and generally to do and perform all acts which she could lawfully do ifshe were twenty-one years of age. And your petitioner will ever pray, etc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th,day of October,1921.

Petitioner.

Rotary Public, Baldwin County, Ala.

In the above case it is ordered that the testimony may be taken by affidavits. November 26-1921.

Judge .

. Iner 2 C Last.

an unit - Acch

19: 10 miles

Sophrona Kesmondo, a minor.

Petition of John J.Resmondo to have disabilities of nonage of said minor removed.

E. H. C

In Circuit Court in Equity.

Fiel Dec 21/921 E Micumon E Register

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.

: In the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, in Equity.

TO THE HONORABLE John D.LEIGH, Judge of said Court: Your petitioner, John J.Resmondo, respectfully

represents unto your Honor, as follows:

1. That he is a resident of the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, and over the age of twenty-one years.

Jugacal

2. That he is the father of Sophrona Resmondo, who is a minor, over the age of eighteen years, residing with your petitioner in said County of Baldwin, State of Alabama; that the mother of said minor is dead and said minor has no legal guardian.

3. Your petitioner further shows unto your Honor that it will be to the best interest of said Sophrona Resmondo, minor aforesaid, to be relieved of the disabilities of non-age.

The premises considered, he prays that your Honor make and enter a decree relieving her, the said Sophrona Resmondo, of the disabilities of non-age, and that such other proceedings be had and such further orders and decree be made as may be necessary in the premises, and as will invest the said minor with the right to sue and be sued, contract and be contracted with, buy, sell and convey real estate, and generally to do and perform all acts which she could lawfully do if she were twenty-one years of age. And your petitioner will ever pray, etc.

John J.Resmondo.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th, day of October, 1921.

Cornèlia Hall, Notary Public, Baldwin County, Ala. (Seal)

Sophrona Resmondo, a minor.

Copy of petition of John J.Resmondo to have disabilities of non-age of said minor removed.

Guend dec

17 the 1921 by Suring a minor Rosmonda W.R. Stunt Cofullidge

Filed Dec 21/921 Micurin Regiser.

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF JOHN J.RESMONDO TO HAVE SOPHRONA RESMONDO, a minor, relieved from the disabilities of non-age.

5

NO. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, IN EQUITY.

Evint

& copy of the petition filed in this cause by John J. Resmondo having been served on me by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, on this the 17th day of December, 1921, I, the said Sophrona Resmonda; for answer thereto, say, that I have read each paragraph of said petition and the prayer thereto, and admit all of the allegations contained in each paragraph thereof, and pray the court to grant the petition.

:

:

Witness my hand this December 17 -1921. Saphrena Ramonta

the ? The word In Circuit Court of Baldwin County, In Equity. Sophrona Resmondo, a minor. IN THE MATCH OF THE SET IT OF JOHN J.RASHONDO TO HAVE SOPERON MUSICADO, C DINO 19952 ON MUSICADO, C DINO 1100001 C ON THE DISCOLL A STA . Y + 6 12 2 Ch-(al Are 2:1/921 Meinia .0 Reciento d Gara and 2 sed Set Tere S *

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County.

Before me the undersigned a Notary Public for said County, in said State, personally appeared Loren O. Powers------, whose post office address is Summerdale, Alabama, who being duly sworn, doth depose and say: That he is personally acquainted with Sophrona Resmondo, a minor, that she is the daughter of John J. Resmondo, of Baldwin County, Alabama, that he has known her all of her life and knows that she is over the age of eighteen years; that she resides with her father, that she possesses a good moral character, has some education, and is industrious and is not extravagent, that he thinks she is entirely capable of managing her own business affairs, and that it will be to her best interests that she be allowed to manage the same in any way she sees fit.

C.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this & day of December, 1921. T. M. Riccorrow

Loren O Powers

Notrary Public for Baldwin County, Alabama.

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County.

Before me the undersigned a Notary Public for said County, in said State, personally appeared Jerry Resmondo------, whose post office address is Summerdale, Alabama, who being duly sworn, doth depose and say: That he is personally acquainted with Sophrone Resmondo, a monor, that she is the daughter of John J. Resmondo, of Baldwin County, Alabama, that he has known her all of her life and knows that she is over the age of eighteen years; that she resides with her father, that she possesses a good moral character, has some education, and is industrious and is not extravagent, that he thinks she is entirely capable of managing her own business affairs, and that it will be to her best interests that she be allowed to manage the same in any way she sees fit.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this & day of December, 1921. Motrary rublis for Baldwin County, Alabama. Can commictoria.

rry Resmondo

In the matter of the petition : No. of John J.Resmondo to have : In the Circuit Court of Sophrona Resmondo relieved : Baadwin County, Alaban of the disabilities of non-age. :

1222

Baddwin County, Alabama. In Equity.

This cause coming on to be heard on this the 20 day of December, 1921, having been submitted for decree on the petition and ex parte affidavits of Loren O. Powers and Jerry Resmondo, thereupon, upon consideration thereof, it is ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that Sophrona Hesmondo, a minor, who is over the age of eighteen years, be, and she is relieved of the disabilities of non-age, and she is vested with power to sue and be sued, contract and be contracted with, to receive and take possession of any real and personal property to which she is entitled; to purchase real or personal estate, to sell and to convey real estate and to do all things, and to all intents and purposes as effectually as if she were twenty-one years of age.

It is further decreed that the said Sophrona Resmondo pay the costs of this proceeding, for which execution may issue.

This 20 day of December, 1921, 10m

Jingh Judge.